RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 940630-010031

; 1

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
James G. Shanahan Norbert Roma David A. Evans		Name: <u>Clairvoyance Corporation</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Address: 5001 Baum Boulevard, Suite 700			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Pittsburgh, PA			
⊠ Assignment	Merger	Country (if other than USA): Zip Code;15213			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	2 Lip Code, 13213			
Other					
Execution Date: March 18, 2006 and March 15, 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s): 11/298,500				
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the execution	date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached	l? □ Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;		6. Number of applications and patents involved:			
JONES DAY 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 8. Deposit account number:			
		50-3013			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belie document.		and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
	.851 Fleglé H Signature	Searson March 27, 2006 Date			
		Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

> **PATENT REEL: 017386 FRAME: 0207**

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

; 1

			1100101111111111		
Pittsbu SIMIL	WHEREAS, WE, JAMES G. S, residing at 541 Duncan Street, S argh, PA 15206, are the inventors ARITY STRUCTURE AND FOR an application for a Patent of the	an Francisco, C of the invention USING THE	A 94131; 115 Conover Ros n in METHOD AND APPAI	d, Pittsburgh, PA 1520 RATUS FOR CONSTRU	8; 5536 Beverly Place, JCTING A COMPACT
□w	hich is executed on 🗀 ever	n date herewith o	or 🗆		
⊠ w	hich is identified by Jones Day doc	ket no. 940630-0	010031	,	
⊠ w	hich was filed on December 12, 20	05, Application 1	No. 11/298,500		
in	Ve hereby authorize and request our usert here in parentheses (Application when known.	attorney(s), at Jon number,	ones Day, 51 Louisiana Aven filed) the filing day	ue, N.W., Washington, D te and application numbe	.C. 20001-2113, to of said application
and W	HEREAS, CLAIRVOYANCE CO		ASSIGNEE is desirous of obta	aining our entire right, tit	le and interest in, to and
by the our en contin application which such a of the domes includ	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is here se presents do hereby sell, assign, to tire right, title and interest in, to an unations thereof, and all Patents of the ations for industrial property protest may hereafter be filed for said in the pplications and the right to claim for United States, the International Costic laws of the country in which and ing, without limitation, patents, utily or countries foreign to the United	by acknowledge ransfer and set of dunder the said if he United States ection, including vention in any control in any control or the same the provention for the y such application lity models, investigation	ed, we, the said ASSIGNORS, ver, unto the said ASSIGNEE invention, and the said United which may be granted thereog, without limitation, all apple ountry or countries foreign to riority rights derived from said Protection of Industrial Propon is filed, as may be applicable entors' certificates and designs	have sold, assigned, tran, its successors, legal rep States application and all on and all reissues and ex- ications for patents, util- the United States, togeth d United States application terty, or any other internals; and all forms of industic which may be granted in	sferred and set over, and resentatives and assigns, I divisions, renewals and tensions thereof; and all ity models, and designs her with the right to file in under the Patent Laws ational agreement or the trial property protection.
the Un afores	AND WE HEREBY authorize a nited States, whose duty it is to i aid, to issue the same to the said Ament.	ssue patents or	other evidence or forms of i	ndustrial property protection	ction on applications as
not ex	AND WE HEREBY covenant a ecuted, and will not execute, any ag	nd agree that we reement in confl	e have full right to convey the lict herewith.	entire interest herein ass	signed, and that we have
execut	AND WE HEREBY further centatives and assigns, any facts knot all divisional, continuing, reissue id ASSIGNEE, its successors, legaties.	own to us respect and foreign ap	ting said invention, and testif plications, make all rightful o	y in any legal proceeding aths, and generally do ev	g, sign all lawful papers, verything possible to aid
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We he	reunto set our hand:	s and seals the day and year set opp	osite our respective signatures	•
	100 M		$A \times M$		
Date	I& Illarch	, 2006	ـ ١٠٠ التـ		L.S.
Date	15 Monch	, 2006	Nowlocat	- Karna	L.S.
Date	15 MARCH	, 2006	David a for	<u>.</u>	L.S.
Date		, 2006	- Formital 13		L.S.
	Flavosylvania)) ss.: of Allegheny)				
No	on March 15 .200		lary ANN Dic		
	Vie subscribed to the within in-		personally known to me on the		
) is subscribed to the within instrument a their si @@MM©NWEAL insht@配限图识限				
	Notarial Seal		y apon senan or winen the person(s	acted, executed the hishaire	ut.
	Mary Ann DiGiacomo, Notary WITNES Convitasuigh Areginally & My Commission Expires Aug. 1	S o untv			
0/	Member, Pennsylvania Association				
Ma	y Chr Didlacon	20	_	PATEN	IT
•	0 /		- -	REEL: 017386 F	
			•	· • • • •	

; 1

\cdot	
State of Pennsyluania)	
) SS.:	
County of Alleghary)	
On March 15, 2006, before me, Mary Aw Di Giacomo Notary Public, personally appear David Evans, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who	ređ ose
name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that	
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal	
Mary Ann DiGlacomo, Notary Public WITN ESS OF Pitts but glad All regional my My Commission Expires Aug. 7, 2008	
Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries May fun Darcamo	
State of (A)	
(F) SS.:	
County of ()	
On	red
James G - 5467646 personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who	
name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that	
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	- 3
7	
Jacassassassassassassassassassassassassas	

WITNESS my hand and official seal

JON WAI LEE
COMM. #1439623
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Sept. 16, 2007

RECORDED: 03/27/2006

PATENT REEL: 017386 FRAME: 0209